

CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN FILE COVER SHEET

∭ORIGINAL	REVISED				
Candidate Name	LEAH HARWOOD				
Residence Address	312 SE 26th St.				
City and Zip Code	Cape Colal, FL. 33904				
	Check if same as above.				
Mailing Address					
	·				
Telephone Number(s)	Daytime (list below) OR OR Alternate (list below)				
	239-218-1550				
Campaign Email Address	JUSTICE LOOH @ AOL COM				
Campaign Website	VOTE LEAH. Com				
Office Sought	County Court Jubbe				
Area, District, Group or Seat #	SWFL. 20m JUDICIALCIVCUT				
Judicial, School Board, Supervisor of Elections, and Special District Offices such as Community Development, Fire, Health System, Library and Mosquito Control are non-partisan offices. A candidate for any of these offices, must indicate "non-partisan" on the line below.					
→ A candidate for a Constitutional Office or County Commission may file partisan or "No Party Affiliation" (NPA) and shall indicate a political party affiliation or "No Party Affiliation" on the line below.					
→ Political Party for Office Sought	NON PARTISAN				
Date of Birth or Voter Registration ID #	2-3-68 #111340434				
Date	4/28/16				
Candidate Signature	Leah Harwood				

The Lee County Supervisor of Elections posts all candidate-qualifying documents and campaign finance reports on its website www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-packets/ and http://www.lee.vote/campaigns/candidate-finance-reports/. Under Florida Law, a candidate's campaign-contact information, such as address, telephone number, and email address are available to the public. Do not hesitate to contact this office at (239) LEE-VOTE (239-533-8683) for more information about becoming a candidate for public office.



APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN **DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES**

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying

officer before opening the campaign account.	OFFICE USE ONLY				
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES):					
Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: 🔲 T	reasurer/Deputy Depository Office Party				
2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last)	3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code)				
LEAH LAVONNE HARWOOD	312 SE- 26th St				
4. Telephone 5. E-máil address (239) 218-1550 Justicio 6040 At	OVICOM CAPE CORAL FL 33901				
6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)	7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if				
som Judicial Circuit	applicable: My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.				
8. If a candidate for a <u>partisan</u> office, check block and fill	I in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a				
Write-In No Party Affiliation	Party candidate.				
9. I have appointed the following person to act as my	Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer				
10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer					
KANDAL J HARWO	od				
11. Mailing Address	12. Telephone				
17170 Harborer Pt. Dive	# 1136 23913375701				
13. City 14. County 15. Sta FT. MYERS LEE FC					
18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository					
19. Name of Bank	20. Address Pin A Q				
Iberia Bank	BIZ DEI PRADO BIVAS				
21. City CAPE CORAL 22. County LLE	23. State 24. Zip Code 33 990				
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.					
25. Date 4/27/10	26. Signature of Candidate X LUN LUN LUN LUN LUN LUN LUN				
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)					
I, RANDAU J. HAR WOOD (Please Print or Type Name)	, do hereby accept the appointment				
designated above as: Campaign Treasurer	r Depristy Treasurer.				
4/25/16 X	Much				
Date	Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer				

*16APR29AM 9 47 SOE LEE CO F1



APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.	OFFICE USE ONLY
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES):	
` '	reasurer/Deputy Depository Office Party
2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last)	3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip
Leah LAVONNE HARWOOD	
4. Telephone 5. E-mail address	CAPE QURAI FL 33904
12391218-1559 JUSTICE 1080401	Abi.
6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)	7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if
MO CHINEL COURT TUTON	applicable.
the Composition of the	My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.
8. If a candidate for a <u>partisan</u> office, check block and fill	in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a
Write-In No Party Affiliation	Party candidate.
9. I have appointed the following person to act as my	Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer
10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer	
Hyla Hahwaca	
11. Mailing Address	12. Telephone
1021 NE 571 AVE	(239) 292-1513
13. City 14. County 15. Sta	
Cape Coal Lee It	Aupaharwand @Adl. Com
18. I have designated the following bank as my	Primary Depository Secondary Depository
19. Name of Bank Therio Bank	20. Address SIX DEI DRADO BIVAS
21. City 22. County	23. State 24. Zip Code
CAPE CORAL LEE	23. State 33490
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY	E FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND Y AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.
25. Date	26. Signature of Candidate / , , , , /
4/27/14	x Teah Harword
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment	t (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)
bula Harwood	, do hereby accept the appointment
(Please Print or Type Name)	, do netery accept the appointment
designated above as: Campaign Treasurer	Deputy Treasurer.
4/21/10 x H	
Date	Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer

	$\overline{}$
11 3	
	٠ _

16APR29AM 9 47 SOE LEE CO F1

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN **DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES**

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)	
NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.	OFFICE USE ONLY
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES):	
☑ Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: ☐ T	reasurer/Deputy Depository Office Party
2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last)	3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip
LEAM LA VONHE HARWO	D code) 312 SE ZLeth ST
4. Telephone 5. E-mail address	CC FL 33904
(239) 218-150 Justice Lesour	T.COPP
6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number)	7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable:
20m Judiu Al Circult - Coun	My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.
8. If a candidate for a <u>partisan</u> office, check block and fill	in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a
Write-In No Party Affiliation	Party candidate.
9. I have appointed the following person to act as my	Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer
10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer	ошправа. Подол. Д
Lean HARWOOD	
11. Mailing Address	12. Telephone
312 SE 2UM ST	(234) 218 - 1557)
13. City 14. County 15. Sta	
Lic Let LH	= 1/33904 JUSTICE BOY@AOL, CO
18. I have designated the following bank as my	Primary Depository Secondary Depository
19. Name of Bank IBENIABANK	817 DEI PRACO BIVA S.
21. City Cape CORA 22. County Lee	23. State 24. Zip Code 33990
	E FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND Y AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.
25. Date	26. Signature of Candidate
713.1114	x Teah Harwood
	t (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)
1. LEAH HARWOOD	, do hereby accept the appointment
(Please Print or Type Name)	,
designated above as: Campaign Treasurer	r Deputy Treasurer.
4128116 X	I Marwood
Date	Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer

STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE FOR JUDICIAL OFFICE

(Section 105.031(5), F.S.) (Please Type) **OFFICE USE ONLY**

1, Leah Harwood				
a judicial candidate, have received, read, and understand the requirements				
of the Florida Code of Judicial Conduct.				
Signature of candidate)				
(Date)				

Each candidate for judicial office, including an incumbent judge, shall file a statement with the qualifying officer, within 10 days after filing the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation

of Campaign Depository.

STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE

OFFICE USE ONLY

(Section 106.023, F.S.)
(Please print or type)

candidate for the office of County Court Tub6E 6R H
have been provided access to read and understand the requirements of
Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.

X

Lua

August

Signature of Candidate

August

Date

Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).

JUDICIAL OFFICE **CANDIDATE OATH**

	OFFICE USE ONLY			
OATH OF CANDIDA	TE (Section 105.031, Florida Statutes)			
I, LEAH HAR (PLEASE PRINT NAME AS YOU WISH IT TO APPEAR ON THE BA	1000D			
(PLEASE PRINT NAME AS TOU WISH IT TO APPEAR ON THE DA	LLOT * NAME MAY NOT BE CHANGED AFTER THE END OF QUALIFYING)			
am a candidate for the judicial office of (of	ty (curt, County Will 20th, (circuit#)			
GPU; my legal residence is	County, Florida; I am a qualified elector			
of the state and of the territorial jurisdiction of the court to which I seek election; I am qualified under the Constitution and the Laws of Florida to hold the judicial office to which I desire to be elected or in which I desire to be retained; I have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of which office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office I seek; and I have resigned from any office which I am required to resign pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes; and I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Florida.				
of Florida and of the United States of America, and beir	if elected and when term of office begins): I, a citizen of the State ng employed by or an officer of the court system and a recipient solemnly swear or affirm that I will support the Constitution of			
X July Awwy 239 o Signature of Candidate Telephone	Number TUSTICE LEWY EAD #			
312 SE ZOM ST C	APECORM FL 33904 State ZIP Code			
Candidate's Florida Voter Registration Number (located on your voter information card): 111340434				
* Please print name phonetically on the line below as yo disabilities (see instructions on page 2 of this form):	wish it to be pronounced on the audio ballot for persons with			
STATE OF ELODIDA				
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF				
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me thi	s <u>28</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>16</u> .			
Personally Known: or	Jane to Lugio			
Produced Identification:	Signature of Notary Public Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public			
Type of Identification Produced: Person ally Known	JANE E. GINGRAS Commission # FF 238073 Expires August 23, 2019 Expires August 23, 2019			

FORM 6	FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLO	SURE	2015
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:	OF FINANCIAL INTERES	TS	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDE	DLE NAME:		
Harwood, Leah - LaVonne			
MAILING ADDRESS: 312 S.E. 26th Street			
312 3.E. 20th Street			
CITY: Cape Coral	ZIP: COUNTY: 33904 Lee		
NAME OF AGENCY:	33904 Lec		
20th Judicial Circuit, Lee Cour	nty Government		
NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HEL	D OR SOUGHT:		
County Court Judge CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CAI	NDIDATE Ø		
CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CAI	ADIDATE 2		
	PART A – NET WORTH		
•	et worth as of December 31, 2015 or a more cu		
culated by subtracting your repo	orted liabilities from your reported assets, so plea	ase see the	instructions on page 3.]
My net worth as of Ma	arch, 20 <u>16</u> was \$ <u>-26</u>	,396	
	PART B ASSETS		
following, if not held for investment	ts may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numis	matic items; a	
	I items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or lea		
The aggregate value of my househole	d goods and personal effects (described above) is \$ $40,\!00$)0	
ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT			V44.115.05.40055
Kia Forte	SSET (specific description is required - see instructions	p.4)	9400.00
1. 38			200.000
Home 312 Se 26th St			200,000
Savings			2000.00
	PART C LIABILITIES		
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000 (S NAME AND ADDRES	, ,		AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
Kia Financial - P.O. Box 2082	5, Fountain Valley, CA		9346.00
Navient Student Loans - P.O.	Box 9555, Wilkes Barre PA		22,548.00
Cornerstone Student Loans - P	P.O. Box 145122, Salt Lake City UT		111,210.00
DiTech Mortgage - P.O. Box 9	94710, Palatine IL		134,692.00
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NO NAME AND ADDRES			I AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
וייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	- Simple of		, and one of Empire!
	·		

		PART D	INCOME		
	ne tax return, including all W2	s, schedules, a	0 during the year, including second and attachments. Please redact ar ne Commission's website.		
			2's, schedules, and attachments. u need not complete the remainder	of Part D.]	
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCO	•	ige 5):	ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INC	NOME.	1 AMOUNT
NAME OF SOURCE OF INC	OME EXCEEDING \$1,000	200 E C	ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INC		66.453
State of Florida		200 E. G	ames St. Tananassee, F13	12399	00,433
SECONDARY SOURCES OF I	NCOME [Major customers, cli	ents, etc., of b	usinesses owned by reporting pers	son-see instr	ructions on page 5]:
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	NAME OF MAJOR OF BUSINESS		ADDRESS OF SOURCE		PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY OF SOURCE
1 1 IA	,,,		\ \\\)) _I A
NA	NA		NA		NA
I	PART E - INTERESTS II	N SPECIFIE	D BUSINESSES [Instruction	s on page 6	1
NAME OF	BUSINESS ENTITY	# 1	BUSINESS ENTITY # 2	E	BUSINESS ENTITY # 3
BUSINESS ENTITY ADDRESS OF					
BUSINESS ENTITY	110		- t		1) 11
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY	NA		NH		NA
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY			1 '		•
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS					
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST					
•		PART F -	TRAINING		
For office			ics training pursuant to sec		
U	I CERTIFY THAT I H	AVE COM	IPLETED THE REQUIRE	D TRAIN	ling.
OA	ATH		OF FLORIDA		
I, the person whose name app	ears at the	Sworn	to (or affirmed) and subscribed b	efore me this	28 day of
beginning of this form, do dep		A	oril , 20 1/2 by	nata	
and say that the information d			ano to Hinar	وم ينافق الم	JANE E. GINGRAS
and any attachments hereto is and complete.	true, accurate,	(Signa	ture of Notary Public-State of Flo	rida)	Commission # FF 238073 Expires August 23, 2019
î)		(Print	Tape or Stamp Commissioned N	ame of Notar	Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-701
14 26	1	•		Produced Ide	
Jun 40	more	<u> </u>	·	Produced luc	enuncation
SIGNATURE OF REPORTING			of Identification Produced		
If a certified public accountant she must complete the follow		73, or attorney	y in good standing with the Flori	da Bar prepa	ared this form for you, he or
LEAH F	JARWOOD)		the CE Form 6 in accordance w		
Section 112.3144, Florida Sta	tutes, and the instructions t	to the form. U	pon my reasonable knowledge a	and belief, th	ne disclosure herein is true
4/1019	· And			10/21	A a .
- 0 PW	W O DV			1201	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$
Signatu		000 mc4 ===1!	ove the flow of the war		ate
			eve the filer of the responsi		
I FANY OF PARTS A	ATHROUGH E ARE CO	JNTINUED	ON A SEPARATE SHEET,	PLEASE (CHECK HERE 🔲



Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule

Sharon L. Harrington, Supervisor of Elections

(239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683)

www.lee.vote

Primary Election August 30, 2016

	Early Voting Schedu Dates, Times			
Saturday, August 20, 2016 THROUGH Saturday, August 27, 2016 (Including Sunday, August 21, 2016)				
	10:00 a.m. t	o 7:00) p.m.	
	BONITA SPRINGS—ELECTIONS OFFICE 25987 S. TAMIAMI TRL, #105, BONITA SPRINGS 5. LEVELAND AVE., FORT MYERS			
	CAPE CORAL—ELECTIONS OFFICE 1039 SE 9TH AVE., CAPE CORAL	7.	NORTH FORT MYERS RECREATION CENTER 2021 N. TAMIAMI TRL., N. FORT MYERS	
	CAPE CORAL-LEE COUNTY LIBRARY 921 SW 39TH TER., CAPE CORAL	S.	NORTHWEST REGIONAL LIBRARY 519 CHIQUITA BLVD. N., CAPE CORAL	
	EAST COUNTY REGIONAL LIBRARY 881 GUNNERY RD , LEHIGH ACRES	9,	SCHANDLER HALL COMMUNITY PARK 419 ROYAL PALM PARK RD., FORT MYERS	
	ESTERO RECREATION CENTER 9200 CORKSCREW PALMS BLVD., ESTERO	10.	VETERANS PARK RECREATION CENTER 55 SOUTH HOMESTEAD RD., LEHIGH ACRES	

I, Sharon L. Harrington, Supervisor of Elections for Lee County, Florida do hereby give official notice of the Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule as follows:

DATE	TIME	EVERIT	LOCATION	PURPOSE
08-17-16 Wednesday	9:00 AM	logic and accuracy testing	Lee County Election Center 13180 S Cleveland Ave., Fort Myers	Test, by a random method of selection, the voting machines to be used in the election during early voting and at the precincts on Election Day.
08-17-16 Wednesday	immediately following	test vote-by-mail ballot tabulators initial canvass of the vote-by- mail ballots received to date	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Test the vote-by-mail ballot tabulating equipment to be used in the election and initial canvass of the vote-by-mail ballots received to date.
08-25-16	Thursday at 9:00 AM		Lee County Elections Office	
08-29-16	Monday at 3:00 PM	review of vote-by-mail ballots	Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Review of vote-by-mail ballots.
08-30-16 Election Day	4:00 PM	review of vote-by-mail ballots receive "unofficial" election night results	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Review of vote-by-mail ballots and receive "unofficial" election night results.
09-02-16 Friday	1:00 PM	canvass of provisional ballots certification of the election	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Canvass of provisional ballots, if any. Official certification of the election. Canvassing Board to randomly select a race and precinct(s) to be audited in the post-election manual audit.
09-07-16 Wednesday	9:00 AM	post-election manual audit	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Post-election manual audit. The results will be announced immediately following the completion of the post-election manual audit.

The public testing, canvassing and certification are open to the public. Florida Statute 101.5612



Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule

Sharon L. Harrington, Supervisor of Elections

(239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683)

www.lee.vote

General Election November 8, 2016

	Early Voting Schedule and Information Dates, Times and Locations				
	Monday, October 24, 2016 through Saturday, November 5, 2016 (Excluding Sunday, October 30, 2016) 10:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.				
1.	BONITA SPRINGS—ELECTIONS OFFICE 25987 S. TAMIAMI TRL., #105, BONITA SPRINGS	6.	LEE COUNTY ELECTIONS CENTER 13180 S. CLEVELAND AVE., FORT MYERS		
2.	CAPE CORAL—ELECTIONS OFFICE 1039 SE 9TH AVE., CAPE CORAL	7.	NORTH FORT MYERS RECREATION CENTER 2021 N. TAMIAMI TRL., N. FORT MYERS		
3.	CAPE CORAL-LEE COUNTY LIBRARY 921 SW 39TH TER., CAPE CORAL	ε.	NORTHWEST REGIONAL LIBRARY 519 CHIQUITA BLVD. N., CAPE CORAL		
4.	EAST COUNTY REGIONAL LIBRARY 881 GUNNERY RD., LEHIGH ACRES	9.	SCHANDLER HALL COMMUNITY PARK 419 ROYAL PALM PARK RD., FORT MYERS		
5.	ESTERO RECREATION CENTER 9200 CORKSCREW PALMS BLVD., ESTERO	10,	VETERANS PARK RECREATION CENTER 55 SOUTH HOMESTEAD RD., LEHIGH ACRES		

I, Sharon L. Harrington, Supervisor of Elections for Lee County, Florida do hereby give official notice of the Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedule as follows:

DATE	TIME	EVENT	LOCATION	PURPOSE
10-19-16 Wednesday	9:00 AM	logic and accuracy testing	Lee County Election Center 13180 S Cleveland Ave., Fort Myers	Test, by a random method of selection the voting machines to be used in the election during early voting and at the precincts on Election Day.
10-19-16 Wednesday	immediately following	test vote-by-mail ballot tabulators	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Test the vote-by-mail ballot tabulatin equipment to be used in the election.
10-26-16 Wednesday	9:00 AM	initial canvass of the vote-by-mail ballots received to date	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Initial Canvass the vote-by-mail ballor received to date for the election.
10-28-16	Friday at 9:00 AM	review of vote-by-mail ballots	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Review of vote-by-mail ballots.
11-03-16	Thursday at 9:00 AM			
11-07-16	Monday at 2:00 PM			
11-08-16 Tuesday Election Day	4:00 PM	review of vote-by-mail ballots receive "unofficial" election night results	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2450 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Review of vote-by-mail battots ar receive "unofficial" election nigit results.
11-11-16 Friday	3 00 PM	canvass of provisional ballots canvass of write-in votes	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St., Fort Myers	Canvass of provisional ballots, if any Canvass of write-in votes.
11-18-16 Friday	9:00 AM	canvass and count overseas vote-by-mail ballots certification of the election	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St , Fort Myers	Canvass and count overseas vote-b mail ballots. Official certification of th election. Canvassing Board to random select a race and precinct(s) to b audited in the post-election manu- audit
11-21-16 Monday	9:00 AM	post-election manual audit	Lee County Elections Office Constitutional Complex 2480 Thompson St , Fort Myers	Post-election manual audit. The resul will be announced immediate following the completion of the pos- election manual audit.

The public testing, canvassing and certification are open to the public. Florida Statute 101 561

I have received a copy of the Canvassing Board Meetings and Logic and Accuracy Testing Schedules for the August 30, 2016 Primary Election and the November 8, 2016 General Election. I understand that I can access OR receive a copy of these schedules at the

Lee County Supervisor of Elections website www.lee.vote or by calling (239) LEE-VOTE (533-8683).

Candidate Signature: Jean Harwood Print Name: LEAM HARWOOD Date Signed: 428/16